

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

WP(C) No.304 of 2024

Chandan Debnath

..... Petitioner (s).

Versus

The State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) : Ms. A. Debbarma, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharya, G.A.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH

Order

04/07//2024

Learned counsel for the State prays for and is allowed 2(two) weeks more time to file counter-affidavit. .

Accordingly, list the matter on 26.07.2024.

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH), CJ