

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No. 304 of 2024**

Chandan Debnath

.....Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of Tripura & 4 Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner (s) : Ms. A. Debbarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharya, G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

14.11.2024

Both the learned counsel submit that the issue involved in this writ petition is also identical with the subject matter of WA No.130/2023 and WA No. 155/2023 which are yet to be decided by the learned Division Bench and, therefore, further date may be fixed.

Considered.

Let the matter be listed on **13.12.2024**.

JUDGE