

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C) No.304 of 2024

Sri Chandan Debnath

..... Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner (s)	:	Ms. A. Debbarma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M. Debbarma, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

17.04.2025

Mr. M. Debbarma, learned Addl. GA has sought for an adjournment and submits that in view of the judgment passed by this Court in W.A. No.130 of 2023, the matter is pending before the Cabinet for decision. Therefore, another date may be fixed.

Ms. A. Debbarma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has not opposed the prayer.

Considered.

As requested by learned Addl. GA, four weeks time is allowed. However, the State may expedite the matter.

List this matter on 19.05.2025.

JUDGE