

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.304 of 2024

Chandan Debnath

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. A. Debbarma, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharya, G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
_O_R_D_E_R_

19/06/2025

Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharya, learned G.A. submits that the decision of the cabinet on the issue of entitlement of medical reimbursement of Group-C and Group-D employees is still pending for decision.

Considering that situation, both the learned counsel submit that the matter may be taken up for final hearing.

Considered.

The writ petition is admitted for hearing.

Let the matter be listed on **30.07.2025**.

JUDGE