

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.304 of 2024

Chandan Debnath

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 4 Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. A.Debbarma, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Government Advocate.
Ms. Pinki Chakraborty, Advocate.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

24.09.2025

Ld. Counsel, Ms. Pinki Chakraborty for the state respondent, has sought for an adjournment with the consent of the other side.

Considered.

List the matter after vacation.

JUDGE