

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.304 of 2024

Chandan Debnath

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and others

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	None.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mangal Debbarma, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT
Order

11/12/2025

Learned Addl. G.A. Mr. Mangal Debbarma appears on behalf of the State-respondents and seeks for an adjournment. It is also submitted that he has taken consent from the other side.

Request is considered.

List the matter on **27.02.2026**.

JUDGE

